Document non contractuel, Indelec se réserve la possibilité d'effectuer des modifications de forme, dimensions, poids et matériaux. Les illustrations sont données sans engagement.
©INDELEC SA – 61 Chemin des postes 59500 DOUAI (France) - Tel +33 327 944 944
Type 2 SPD
DGT2-275 (C2)
D
O
C
3
0
6
a
.V
E
N
-R
e
v
0
DGT2-275-31DGT2-275-11Designation
P8347P8346Part number
Electrical Characteristics
2 (or 3)SPD type
MOV + GSGTechnology
3Ph + NSingle PhaseSPD Configuration
C2 (3+1)C2 (1+1)Connection mode
TT - TNSNeutral configuration
275 Vac UCMax. AC operating system
335 Vac withstandUTTemporary Over Voltage (TOV) 5sec.
440 Vac disconnectionUT Temporary Over Voltage (TOV) 120 mn
1200 V/300A/200 ms withstandUT Temporary Over Voltage N/PE (TOV HT)
noneIpe
Residual Current-
Leakage current to Ground
none IfFollow current
20 kA  In
Nominal discharge current
15 x 8/20µs impulses
50 kAImax
Max. discharge current
Max. withstand @ 8/20µs
1,25 kV Up L/NProtection level L/N @ In 8/20µs
1,5 kV Up N/PEProtection level N/PE @ In 8/20µs
1 kV Up 5kAProtection level L/N @ 5kA 8/20µs
1 kV Up 5kAProtection level N/PE @ 5kA 8/20µs
50 000 A IsccrAdmissible short-circuit current
Associated disconnectors
InternalThermal disconnector
50 A min. - 125 A max. - Fuses Type gGFuses
Type “S” or delayedInstallation ground fault breaker
Mechanical Characteristics
By screw: 2.5-25mm² (35mm² rigid)Connection to Network
Plug-in modular boxFormat
Symmetrical rail 35 mm (EN 60715)Mounting
Thermoplastic UL94 V-0Housing material
-40°C /+85°C TuOperating temperature
IP20 Protection rating
Disconnection from AC networkFailsafe mode
Mechanical Indicator Disconnection indicator
yesSpare module(s)
Output on changeover contactRemote signaling of disconnection
4TE2TEDimensions EN43880 (see diagram in mm)
IEC 61643-11 / NF EN 61643-11Conformité aux normes
DGT2-275-11
DGT2-275-31
V : High-energy varistor
GSG : Specific gas tube
Ft : Thermal fuse
C : Remote signaling contact
t° : Thermal disconnection system
Mi : Disconnection indicator